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APi'LiCATtvN h'O. 6303 

SI05985 ;.~~, 

SAN fM!\CISCO, C."l. Febru&r¥ -la, 1969 
HIe; C-Pro. 6707-

To t~ Public UtUitiu Commiss!.:-n of the SIde of CalirNnh. S1D run.:-isc.:>, Caliloll1ia. . -;(?~ 

Pacific SO>.lth.:o~rt Freight BUTeau, Agel:t, in tbe name and 0.:1 behalf (Of dl carrins parties to. 
F3Cific SC'\..th.:vast rr~i&ht Bureau Tariff Ne>. 48-V - aCli.")g u~d.:r atitNtity (If ('."~tr N 
atlom~y or formal CO~uru~e iu Tariff 48-Von file with tbe CQmmis5~n lrv/Tl each o.f 
uid ('arri(lS, b(ubyaWH.:s, un<kl Section 460 of the Public Utiliti(s Act, f« an c-C<kl 

&llf'-ting ~rmission to. P'.1t into. efC«t Thlrt~30) da)"s aftel rtlin~ with the 
Commission the foU.:-. ... inS rates (N rules o.r rttulatioru) I 

Act.ion: Amend Item lOCO, T8l'iff 48-V, as out-Hned in 
Exhibit. nAIt. 

The proposed rates are inten&d to. ~ publish.:d in Tariff 48-V _ and will SUpi'fse& ~I::d take 
tk rbco!' of rates on like traffic hom and to. the points 11:'O'.-e n.araed .... hich are set l('o"1h in T1riff _____ _ 
on HIe l<\-ith the Ccmmission and l<\-hich rates are as (o11('O' .... s. to. wit: 

There are no COImlQdity rates effective in this area. 

This application is Nsed upo:>n Llt~ following special circum~tan<:cs and cocditions: 

See Kxhibit "B". 

i 
i 
I 

I hereby ceniC)- un&i ~nalty of perjury 
tJ....at the fOiegoing is true and correct. 

:?~~4A.<m 
w. o. GE.NTlE. Tariff Publishing OCficer 



KXHIBlT "Au 

At their regular Freigh~ Traffio Committee ~eting in San Francisco, on 

February 12 and 13. carriers approved for publication the addition of the follow­

ing species of .... ood to the opening paragra~ of Item l(x)(), Page 8, Supplement 86 

to PSFB Tariff 48-V. 

Albiszia 
Bald Cy,,'ess 
Brush BOx 
Ca'ldlenut. 
Elapa 
Fig 
Iromofood 
J acara.'lda 
Jhalna 
Koa 
Kopiko 

Nalo 
Norfolk Island Pine 
Ohia 
Paper Bark 
Port Orford Cedar 
Royal Poinciani 
Saman 
Silk Oak 
Sugi 
Toona 
Turpent.ine 

SUbject to min~~ weight provided in connection wit.h applicable rat.e but 

in no case will minimum weight be less than 44,000 lbs., for cars not. exceeding 

42 Ceet in length and 54,000 lbs., Cor cars exceeding 42 feet in length, subject 

to Item 476. 

Th3 publication will result in reductioh. 

The above natr'--ed species are the co::rmon names of wood species on the Island 

of Hallaii. They are used iTl the manufacture of veneer and pl)'lrood. 'l'here will 

sOon be a rr~vement of these products and carriers have approved the above amend-

ment on the same basis as native woods. 



K(HI BiT "B" 

Under ~~B Proposal 6701, carriers approved for publication 

the cOlIlTlOdit.y description as indicated in E.xhibit. itA". 

This publication would apply generally t.hroughout the 

Tarifr except on non-intermediat.e rates that apply in connect­

ion with Part 1 of Item lCOO. This applications s~eks authorit.y 

under Section 460 t.o allo.., yroposed p.1blicat.ion t.o also apply in 

connect.ion ~th said non-intermediate rates. 

Tariff 48-V names various rates which are dep..'U't.uras froJn 

the long and stl!)rt. haul pI"ovisions of the P.~blic Utilities Act, 

and are published under appropriate Sect.ion 460 authority. 

In connection with t.he long and short haul depart.ures 

herein involved, it is respectfully submdtted t.hat justificat.ion 

for such departures applies to t.he same extent. as in connection 

with all other cOIriOOdities for loIhich rates na."OOd in this tariff 

and for which appropriate Sect.ion 460 authorities have been grant.ed 

by the Connission, and that cont.inua.tion of the salne rat.e relation­

ships for these part.icular commodit.ies as for all other connodit.ies 

naTUed in the tariff is to the bast interests of all concerned. 
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" SID 5986 

, APi'UCA 110N 1'.'0. 

. ,. 
To t~ l\ablic UtUiti~s Com mis;kn "lthe State o}rC.1if.:-rnu, S~!l FUllCisN, Calik.rni.lt .. J'11 

riB 15 ti ~J ~ bJ 
Pnific S"'-!th-:~5t fUigbt Bur~.u, Ag~nt,' in the mme .nd 0:\ bi'h.!1f of dl curiiis;t~~!r( l{J .-=-~~<-...-t2 

racifie Sc-uthi-.:-.ast freight B:!Iu!l Tariff N~ 19a-J acting un&r .l.It1»iity or ~wttof 
'HorDt)· or formal c.:-ncurrtoce i:J Tariff 19S-J • ('!I file ..,,-ilh tbe C«nml{5i-:-il frc-m each o}f 
!-lid cUliers, heh':bx aWlit's, \Ul&r Seclivn 1.54 C'f the Pul-ollc \hil,iti~s Act, f.:-r an ('rdi't 
granting ~rm~sioll tc- po':'t into effect Thirt.y (19) Jars after filing wiLl), the 
C .. 'mmissiv:t l~ r ... ~lIco.'iing ntti (cr rules e>r rtgcl.tic-ru) ~ 

Cw,xODiTYc 

ACfION: 

RESULTS: 

Uve stock;.. Rules, Regulat.ions and- Charges covering Feeding 
or Grazing in Transit.. 

Cancel Sacr~'Lent.o Nort.h~rn Railway from participat.ing carriers 
and Items 90; 2JO, 260, 280, 290, 550, 560, 570, 580, 590, 
l:IXJ, 605 and 610. 

Increase, account. facilit.ies ab~~doned and Tariff provisions 
are obso1et.e. 

The f'IOt"X"Si'd rates are intec&d'to be put-lisho!d in Tariff 19a-J 1nd will sUpi'rse& and Uke 

t~ place of rate. oilli.~e tu£fic from a~d \0 the points abon na:med ... -hkh are s~t forth in Tuiff 198.:..3 
on me ... ·ith the CC'mmissk-n aild ",'bkb rates are as f"ll<r.>s, to wit I 

This applkatioil. ~s l:-.1sed upon the foUo ..... in~ s.pecial circU-'1lstances and cO:lditions: 

This rrOJ)lSM, (7216)was considered at. our recent. Freight. Traffic 
Connitt.ee meet.ing (February 13) at 'which time P'opOsal was approved. Carrier 
has completed $_nvestigation and advise t.here has not been any movement. under 
provisions as cont.ained therein for the period 1963 t.hrough 1968, and fUrther, 
no future move~ent possible account. livest.Ock faci1it.ies are not. available. 

Livest.ock Feed Pens and faoilities therefor on Sacr~ent.o Northern 
Railway have been abandoned and t.here is no preSent.' use of or any fut.ure need 
for the t.ransit. P"'9vision. , 

Additionally, this BUreau maintains a list.'of livestOck Shippers 
who have been furnished information cont.ained in the j:rol=Qsedcancellation and for 
which no shipper objections have been recorded. ' '. 

In linewit.it PS,iO'B ~6Cedure' ~opOsed canceilat,i~n of' above !tenlt; 
likewise was publicized under PropOsal 7216 in Weekly Traffic Bulletin, Ja'1ua.ry 
25, 1969. 

'( hertbt certiff .m~r ~nalty of perjmy 
t1-...lt.lhe for~&oir.g is trll~, .1.t:ld co..ed. 

:AC~~~~A .. nt 

y -' ., , 
W. O~GE~U: .. ,Tariff PuMisbbg OUiC.!i 
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• .. PACiFiC SOUTttcO,\~T fRIlGHT BURu-U SID 5967 .!fl 

APrUCATtoN }o.,'O, __ _ 6306 _____ S.\N fRA}o\CISCO, c."t. February lS, 1969 
FlIel D-su-88-X 

To tho! Public; Utilili~s ('.:-mml~$k.1» of the Sute of ('alifC'{ntJ, Slll fUr>ehc;o, Camolni.l. ~~ 

P.ciJic S"utoc01st freight Bt.tIuu. Agent, b the ~~me and on t>t!'l.llf.:-f all c.znitrs parti~s to 
Pacific SC'l!thC01st fuigbt Buuall Tariff N" 8S-X actiI>& ~r authority of ('-""oar of 
attC'{ne)' « f.:-cmd c.:-~urren.;e in Tariff --s8-X • C'n file with the C"'-nmis~k-n from each .:-f 
said carrters, berebyawIles. un&r Sectk>n 45"- of th Public Utilitit-s Act, foe an <>rdef 
gTarting p.!l1ni<si.)n to pt!t into dfect Thirt.y ()o) da)·s after fili!l3 ..... ith the 
CC'mmissio:! tbe foll"" ... ing utes (C'f rules N ceguiuions) I 

Item: 

Actionl 

Resultsf 

320-D, SUpplement. 6. 

Refer t.o above Item and in connect.ion wit.h Item 2.660, extend 
expirat.ion date of Hay 2.2, 1969 until May 2.2, 1970. 

Reduction on publicat.ion and increase upon expirat.ion. 

The pr~""'VSed utes are inten&d to be pablisl:ed in Tariff sa-x and will $u~rsed~ aI>d take 

the place of utes en lil-:e traffic from aI>d to the poInts aN~·.! r..1.med wbkh are stt fNth in Tariff OO-X 
<.'n file ",ith the CC'mmlssi.:>::a ar!d which utes are as (ol1er,,-s, to wit: 

Present rat.e 22 3/4 cents per 100 lbs., fro:a Cushenbury, Cal. to 
Bakersfield, Cal. nR'OOd in Item 26f:IJ and is scheduled to expire with 

This applicati.:>n is N.s~d U~:l the (oUQwbg ~~ci.11 cucumsUrx:es and c.:-nJitions: 'Kay 22, 1969.-

For just.ification, see E:~hibit "AU hereof. 
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I bereby certify un&r p;!mlty ef perjury 
tl>..1. t the (.:-cegoing is true and cC'neet. ' 

"";"j 
,-
'.' , 

::C:?~~;A"~ 
w. O. GENTLE. Tariff Publishing Officer 



. . ~ -' 

'Ihis application seeks authority under Sect-ion 454 of the 

Public Utilit.ies Code to extend telllp.)rary rate in Item. 2.660 on Cement, 

in bulk, fron Cushenbury, Cal. to Bakersfield, Cal. beyond )(~ 22, 1969, 

which ..,as originally authorized by Cal. POC Order No. SfD-56JO. 

Shipper, Kaiser Cement & Gypsum CorpOration are presently ful­

filling contract to furniSh ceme~t for Interstate 5 Highway project near 

Bakersfield. Under PSFB ProJ:Qsal 6250, effective Hay 21, 1968, rates 

were established to cover this m<:Vcnent. The contract to furnish cement 

for this project was for a twelve month period, however, due to incle­

ment weather conditions, this project has been delayed aqd it is, there­

fore, necessary the rates be extended for an addit.ional year. 

In order t.o be helpful, carriers respectfully request permission 

to extend this date for the period specified or until May 22, 1910. 





.. SJD S986 '.( 
'Vestern l\fotor Torill Bureau, Inc. 

,...------------------ W.I. ~W. fcr,ff hlVre, Olf><tt __________ _ 

fa 

")0 '_\'i/Io S,., ... 
()o;\'~"'. (<t!fo. ... ~ ,.t') 
~. 141 ~ UH9)6 

GEHERAl OffiCES. 
. , ,. 6. I,¢. nl • ~I Ct(,t:o S',nl 

_ n01l1 UI)) 11~"» 

,. G. ~c l'" tit .... '&!'. ","' 
tb."O"""'. ~.~:t t~IO 
~,It.."'II5U~ 

f~G b ~j~:'J t':?!' ;"9 SQUTH OA". (AUf01N.1A fOtto 

1'- ,i: .: '. :: r- //. : 
... .. ,-.~ ~.- ~ - --

South Gate, CalifQrnia 
Februs.ry 18. 1969 APPLICAtION NO. A-'4771 

TO THE 
f\JBLIC V1'ILITIES C~SSION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
S'rATE B1OO. t CIVIC CENTER 
SAN FRANOIS~O. CALIFORNIA 

SPECiAL TARIFF DOcKE'f REQUEST 

WESTERN NOO'o.-q TARIn' BUREAU, INC., AGENt, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing 

Officer. for and on beha.lf of La Salle Trucking Company and 

Ringsby-Paoit'ic. Ltd. 

hereby applies for authority under Sect.ion Nos • __ 4-=-60.::..=..._----=4L..9=l~-----

of the PUblic utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the follo~ing rates. rules and regulations to becvme effective on _ 

five (5) d~s notice: 

To establish rates, rules. regulations and other provisions as set 
forth in Exhibit uA U attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in western v~tor Tariff 

Bureau. Inc •• Agent. Local, Joint and Proportional Fteight a.nd Express 

Tariff Ho. 111. cal. P.U.C. No. 15 

and vill take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said 

points. as set forth herein. 

This application is based upon the following special cir~umstances and 

conditions: 

For justification, see Exhibit IrB" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

In vie v of the above special circumstances and conditions, your petitioner 
respectfully requests that the authority herein sought be granted. 
I hereby certifY under penalty of perjury that th~ forego~~s true and 

correct. Signature ~~C/' 
, w. ~ oeli, Tariff IssuIng Officer 
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.. ~SIP '5909 . , 
'Vestei'tl 1\10101' Tarlfl Bureau, InC', 

r------------------- W.I. t-NOHl. T~'" luyt", Ofr~., ___ '_'.:...1 ____________ --, 

~)Uli.(l'i (AUFOt."M 
u» ,_\Iift $~ ". 
Oo\~~. (.·,~14 U~" 
~, 141Jl Ifhi)6 

Po O. Io!c n. til jI.'Yt s·,", 
~""" • ..., .. ,,11 f~'O 

t."ES lj ~} ~l ;.~~I 9 
f

" : .. ~;.-~ ,) ~~, : P\ A-
South Gate, Ca'l.iforn'ia' -.-.- --

~ .. , t"'~1 aSH$1 February 18. 1969 

TO THE 
f\JBLIC tIl'ILITIES C~SSION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA . 
STATE BlOO •• CIVIC CENTER 
SAN FRANCISYO. CALIFORNIA 

SPECiAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST 

o t H l t AlO; f I (E S, 
'0 O. 1.:. 19J • ~I (tC,'r.o Sl,tt1 
sourK OAU. (AlIfOltiiA fOoliO 
ft,Q./It {U" ln-I,ltO 

APPLICATION NO. A-4718 

WESTERN MOTOR TARIn' BUREAU. INC •• AGENI'. by W. J. Knoell. Tariff Issuing 

Officer. for and on behal f of La Salle Trucking CO!llpany 

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. __ ~4~60~-_4~9~1~~--------­

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the following rates. rules and regulations to become effective on _ 

five ( 5 ) days notice: 

To establish rates. rules. regulations and other provisions as set 
forth in EJcbibit "A" attached hereto and made a p!1.rt hereof. 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor. Tariff 

Bureau. Inc •• Agent. Local. J6int and Proportional Freight and Express 

Tarifr No. 109. Cal. P.U.C. No. 13 

and vill take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said 

points. as set forth herein. 

This application is based upon the follmdng special dn:umstances and 

conditions: 

For Justification. see Exhibit IIBn attached hereto and made a pArt hereof. 

In '{lev of the above special circumstanc~s and conditions, your petitioner 
respectfully requests that the authoritY,herein~ught be gianted. 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the for.egoing is true and 

correct. 'Slgnat':lTe ~~~& . . 
. w. ~, Tariff Issuing Officer 
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UHIBIT A·, 
I. RATr~L~LIHJS PJ.~ ARE tOT Sl6J((tTO SUPl"U~NT HOS. J CIt 3. 

REVIS(O PAG( 121 \\'~5tern Motor TarlU Bureau, Joc-. (AL. P.U.C, H<>. 13 
emHS 
REVIS(D P).C£ 121 

~GlHT 

lOO·l, JOINT AHf) f'ROPOOTlOOl rREIa-tT A)l) (x.~(SS TARiff NO. 109 

S(CTION 1 • (Q.t400ITY RATES·IN «(NTS PER 100 l8S •• EXC(PT ItS HAY OH£RVISE BE PROVHXO ItOOTINJEOt 
S([ INDEX «" POINTS fROM ..... ~ TO '-'tICH RAT£S M'PlY roo POINTS ()(SICNATED BY a:l:CI)P NOs. 
THE N...'H3ER ~(flX[D TO A STA.TlON HAM[ IS THE UOEl( N...M)tR. 
roo (;{OGRAPHlCl.l ()(SCRIP"~ Of POINTS IN ~WPS S([ PJ.CE. NOs. 31 AAO 31-". 
RAT~~ J.PPLY W\.J~O THE (XU NT THAT ROOTING IS f'R0'I1[l(0 II'« SECTION 5. (X((PT AS OTHERVISE 

SP{, IneAtlY 'IDEO. 

JUNK, .lS ()(SCRIBEO IN ITEM t.:O. 1540 TAXING RATES s~ IN SCALES liSTED BEl~. 
IUN 
NO, 

S • TO 
C 4S06 lOS ANeE. LES I <W36 lOS ANG£lES HAASCR 

$fRa4 A 1M'I( 
l HINItM4 'J£.ICHT 
E @ ® @ @) @ § @ @ @ @ 

3062 fRESNO H - - - @<U)@43 - - - - - -
'190 SAkTA MMIA T - - - - - A@32 - - - &@32 

G - - (])26 - 019 - - - - - {i) 
H - - - (]) 26 - - - - - - 1550 5380 SAN OIEOO 
M W 41 @36 @30 «>28 @47 G42 $39 - - -
T - - - - - Q> 21 .. - - A@22 

H - - - eQ.o 36 - - - - - -5422 OTAY 
T - - - @®36 - - - - - -

CMOOITY RATES J.PPl Y fRa. .l.NO TO ffi BU-'UN 
RA.TE HIN.\H. I~H 

POINTS AS INDICATEO IN U.CH I TIM IN LSS 
fRa. TO 6) 

J((Rt.'[tS. APRICOT 00 1560 
PEACH 262 SAN JOSE GlClJP 1 20 36.())() 

(J) APPLIES ONLY YIA CVT .LSF .MTC.Pfl .... o .aJ>PlIES ONLY VIA lSF •••• 
(l) APPLIES ONlY VIA C'oIT .1·ILSf ,Mrc,·· .SFn. 1 .... lI ES ()Nl Y V" ROOT[ 1 OvER T1i£ llll£S or CWI ,I'nsr ,~()NI ,Nrc,~" ," , 

J.PPLIES OfRY YIA .·nSf.tHC.MTT. @APPlIES ONLY VIA CERT.fNTC.fltTT. 
APPLIES o.~lY YIA CVT.MTC.HlT.··. @APPlIES ONlYYIA ROUTE 1993. 
J.PPlIES YIA .·IlSF .HTt AND IS SUBJECT TO AN .a.ooITIONAl CHA.'H>[ OF A$10.36 ffR. tRUCK AND tRAilER 
lOA!) A.~ APPLIES ON KTAl. METAL ARTICLES 00 AllOYS. StRAP, YIZ, I AlUMltIJH, BRJSS. (OPPfR. UAO. 
NICKEL. TIN. Ah'O ZINC 'io'HEN SOCH HATERI"l N»'.EO IS BENT. BROKEN. CRUSHEO; HJTlLATEO. US£O. 
\IOON-roT (R OH£RWISE RHCERED UNfIT F(R USE. HAVING V,l.lUEFOR O£TlNNING, O£lEAOING (R REHtLTING 
PURPOSES ONt Y • . 

@APPUES ONLY VIA PMTC.fltlT. EXCEPT As NOTEO. 

@APPlI£S (tRY Cti lEAf) SCRAP, INCLUDING LEAD, SCRAP BATTER'" PLATES. OR MilnES MAD£. Of KETAlS 
WJo\[O, BENT. 6ROi'(.EN CRUSHEO, HJTllATEO. USEO. VOO,N OJT 00 OTHER'JI SE RH."Q£R£O UNr IT foo USE. 
HAVING YALUE fOO: D£TlNNING, DH{/o.DING 00: REHHTlNG ~POsES OOlY. 

@APPLIES ONlY YIA .·IlSf .MTC AND IS !>OOJECT TO AN .lOOITION.ll tH .... I:tG£. Of' 1.$18,36 f>[R TRUCK mo 
TRAILER lOAD A.'lO APPLIES 00 IRON 00 STEEL SCRAP. COPPfR CLAD. \JI-I[N SUCH MAHRI"l IS BENT. 
MO/<:EN. CRUSHED. MUTILATEO, USED, ","'OON-WT 00 OTHER'oJISE RENDEREO UNFIT fOR USE. HAVING VALUE 

@roo O£Tlh.~ING, DElUDING 00 REMELTING ~f'OSES ONLY. 
13 APPliES ONLY VIA MONT.HTC.HTT. @].PPliES ONlY YIA MONT. 

§ ISSUED UNDER AUTHOOITY Of CAL. P.,!.c. OO[){R NOs. 46Q-390,400-484.460-51e.STO-2244.STO-2843. 
STO-3011.STO-33~.STO-3717,ST0-4199 ...... ~ STO- • »0 O£CISION NOS. 52338.55943.58233.61440. 
64-043.68030.70213.#'-73520 •• 73582,.75135 .lNO .75266. 
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'Vestetn ~fotor Turlfl Bilreau, Inc, 
r----------------- W.I. J,NOfa, fot:U r~.1(f,." orr.Ctl _________________ ~ 

}f:)h"l~ (AllfQL'M OENltAl OfflCIS. 
II» ._\1 .... $~.tt 
00'1~.,J. (,,!,~!~ fUll 
~. 14lSj IU-W36 

P. o. a.:. H. tn .... 'd&'. $!,"' 
tb.'Q'v .... ~.~ll fMIO 
""' .. , 1.~1 .5H$1 

TO THE 
FUBLIC tJI'ILITIES CctOOSSION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
STATE BID3 •• CIVIC CENTER 
SAN FRANCIS~O. CALIFORNIA 

SPECiAL TARIFF DOCKE'l' REQUEST 

P. O. I¢. »1 • $0-41 (tc,T7~ $ItUl 
SOUfH GAff, (4llf01NlA 90110 
n~. (It)) 11)-1180) 

}{ESTERN MOOOR TARIn' BUREAU, INC., AGENl', by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing 

Officer, for and on behalf of Bay Cities Express Co., and 

sterling-Transit Company. Inc. 

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. 460~-~4£9=1 _______ __ 

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the following rates, rules and regulations to becoue effective on . 

five (5) days notice: 

To establish rates. rules, regulations and other provisions as set 
forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor.Tari~~ 

Bureau I Inc.. Agent, Local, Joint and Pro]X)rtional Freight and E:<pres s 

Taxiff No. Ill. Cal. PeU.C. No. 15 

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said 

points, as set forth herein. 

This application is-based upon the following speCial circumstances and 

conditions: 

For Justification, see Exhibit "B" a.ttached hereto and made a Part hereof. 

In view of the above special circumstances and conditions. your petitioner 
respectfully requests that the auth6rit~ herein srught be granted.· 
I hereby certitYunder penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true end 
correct. ~r?.2 1-¥. "4",'/ /. 

Signat~e~~~~~/~~~~~v.r~r~/_~·~AA~<~~-7·~~~= 
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~ :-: ,FOPc\SE-ll· FA1£g 
AlL R..UES ON liTIS P.I.C;[ ARE I!\C~EA~ES, [XUPT AS ~OHn. FX1HBIT itA: 

~ - -------.-~-- --------- ---~ 

j HF-I.C.C. N\."\ .. '2: FAIRB.!\NKS TRUCKING, INC, :?:-:.J ::"'~\i~J rl~.!' 1, 1 i 

I 
, . 

Cl1.P.lI.C. ~". 2 
LOCAL FRfIGUi TAF'Uf ~O, 1 

'- -- -

I SEGTW:-: C - NO~-ALTl:F..~Ainw CO~1MODlfY RATES - l~ cnns rt:R 1('0 l'}l~j)5 
APf'L YL~G O~ },IISCElJ--ANEOU$ CO~Q.!ODITIES 

; 

I 1 

'fhe fi··l;1lbC'l r,('fix~J to u~e l'!'t:;J~ of a ('VIM is its In~:<. NLHll!x·, , 
; , 

I 
, 

F0l d.;scri;'livns of }.!c!I<~t"-"lilln' Z('f,cS, ~e", &<:1[('>,1 2-A of Gl"\ i'"n~in3, DiQ!f.'e Tl"l.! 
I _ ~ r ; ' .. ------... -_-.: . 
I FRANDY 0{ \,lNE, In b:Jlk l'1 tar..k trU(\s. t~rd u!i!cn. unk ~emi-l!lil"rs 0{ I cvmbhllk'" of ~,!.:h ltii;b, l)" I 

l whide~. i 

Minimum .... ·dD'l1 50 I (N) . pour. ds f0( each ui1it of aeriel's ('~Urp111(nt l'il.'J (5((' Ih'll1 19.:,). 
,---~~ 

~ MItES l ~ M~rs Ii !-Hl.rs lIn, 

Il OYER Bur R.I,.TES 
OVER tUT FAT £') 

O\1::~ 
BUT FXfES 

}:L). 
~()1 OVER NOT OVER :-->01 0\,ER -----.-

j -- S 31 150 1(0 Z?! 0S0 57[0 t:l 
5 10 31 1£0 110 24 r: -.- t~,) ·.~3 v~~ 

I 10 15 s~ 170 18') 2S% to) t~"2~ C1 I 

I 15 '2.) :; ISO H~) zil 6'2 !) G50 fl.~ 

'20 ,,- ~l 190 2<J\) 2)1 (h50 C,5 f~ <i) sr- .- --'-"--- --~- -:-----
25 3') 2,)0 '2'20 ~H 675 ";\).) /0 
s·) 35 't '2'20 '240 ~~2 70) 725 

~ . ., 
I':: 

35 40 S 240 2QO 3-1 'iZ5 7S') j.\ 

40 ·15 sl 260 28<) 36 ! ~~~ 715 7(· t 1 
45 50 I/)'4 '2SJ 3':-) 33 " 'i) S:)(t ,S ('tl"~ ) 

t 60 
-;.'--

I 
.-

i 50 1l~ 300. 325 40 S,)') &.50 81 ; 

j (I) ,0 13 32·~ 350 41 t,5,) 9:1') 53 
1 

70 fO 141 350 3iS -It 90(1 95') ~5 

I SO '20 14~ 315 -1(,') 46 9·50 Ie"jo) SS 
; 90 10') 15 400 42·5 19 100,) .if·5) 90 

! If 0 110 IS} 425 450 52 H'5') 110;) 8:2 ,I 110 1'20 16~ 450 475 ~ 110) 1150 '23 
I 1'20 13') ]8 47S s'}) 56 115') 1'21)-) ~5 t 

~ ~ 
13,) HO IS} 500 I 5~5 SS 1'200 1'250 q~ 

:1 : ~ , 
140 150 '2~1 {>'25 \ 55') 59 12E'() u:·o ~;) 

Ii 

}'Hsn,~UH 
.1 

I cm1},WDITY nD~f TO RA1E 
L- -r-' hHGIIT 
i CO~TA L'l ERS, Sh'::N Ul)a 
I 

(If Hccl, viz. : 30,0')0 r<:';.!!OJ; p.:r I 
i Calls, NOli incl!1.jing MZ. 115 IH6 Oakdale unit cof carriLl's • IT' 3~ C(·:c· 
I 
i jad;e,cd C2i1S. subject ,cq·jirn:ent. 

,J i 

I to It.::m S'2S?-4 of t,'le 
! GC. 

i Q) R.He will lIso apply at intaH1~dilt<! point; con U.S. lIigh .... ·a.y ~O to its junction .... iili State Bii."' ..... a)' e,) It... •• \. ... , 

! via State Highway 120 to U16 Oakdlle. 0 t--:'::I cto)!1g.:: in rH .. '. 

1 
9 &e Item H2O. 

! t rff'::C:ll\'e 0(1 IN1RASl'ATE traffic; i~sueJ 0:1. ten (10) d3.ys· r.,-"ti(:"~ nnJ..:r ?lJlhxit, t.,. ... f 11:c Cll. 
I P.U.C. 0rda No. STD-
1 

. 
I 

[ 

i , : 
J 
; 

I 
i 

I 
i 
i 
! 
! 
j f(1( exphp.Hk'n of othel abbre.iatioiH. rderence mark~ ar.d sym!:>Ol~. ~e hst page of (uifL t 1 

i ISSUW 
Eft ECTIVE 

1 Exccpt as noted. j i , 
I ~;sued bi s. c. SMlIHCA1o.tP, Geaeral Ma:ll&<'~ I 
I 

p, O. Box 6'28 
! Cc<rect!o:l ~o. , MOdeHo; CaHfoH1.ia. , 9~53 
- --- ---,~ -. - ---.. , " 



• 

If ,_ 

~ ) 

:' j '-- , 

C·\ 
') 

C) 

~ 

j 

I 
t 

I 
I Ii' 
I 

I 
: 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
! 

I 
i 

; 

I , 
I 
I 
i . 
L 

i 
, 

I 
i 
: , 
, , 
\ 

1 
I 
! 
j 
! 

i 
I 
I 

t 

! 

I 
, 

! 

! 
, 

rA1RBANKS TRUCKING I INC. 
HX:At fJ.J:IGltf TAfJff NO, 1 

~£Crt()~ 6 - ~~O!'!-AI.1H,NA] C'\G CO~.!H(lDnY MlfS - iN CnHS f'iR 1C'J rO~IY; 
ArrL\"NG0N ~HSCtl.l}.NrbllS C~)~t"!O[)lflf$ 

£:F:ANIW ,~ 

'ib' nJlll~,'r rr<'fix~'J {,) v.c run • .: of a F'<~ir!t h in [r:~_" t~t!!l1~'r 

f({ d.:;\.rirli0:U d ~~~f{')?,-'li!3~ Z.,:'~I. s.e,' ~.;-ti(\-? :::!- .... "f C"h'r!;ir.g [1iHJr:,'," -f.!M: j 

\,'JSf, in b'Jl~ ill f!nk trucks. lad" u.!Iilers, un~ ~.:"J11i- UJikrs \,1 3 "'lnh:l:l~:~:1 of S hh lti;,;~~:~.----'-
,,,,Mel.:"!. , , , 

_. I 

~.'lninlJ'l\ "'<'i~hl 50, (>C'G 'F")'l:'1J; [,-.; l'.!Ic,h u,:it ('If eulier's l'q-.JirI11('r,t l;<d (S",:- ll..:m l'):". J -
~ ~.nLES _ _____. 

-~-

MIlI§ __ Y ~:~II.£s 
OVER l:bUT F,ATfS OVER 

SUf F,ATES OWR f·Ur FATE:' 
Nt~T Oyr:R ~~OT OVER N\.)T OVER -- I -- 5 3 150 leO 21! ~:) 575 ~} 

5 Ii) 31 u;o 11~ 2-31 515 G{'oJ ~1 

10 15 3\ 170 180 2.5 (:("0 (::!.:, t"':~ 

]~ ~.) 4\ ISO 19) 
, 

1 ~~;~ ':;2.) 6~1) lot 
'10) o· 6 19(1 200 2S} 

I ," I tS:) ".5 t'C 
~ 

ZJ~ 
, -- ----

'2-5 3) Cl 2C{l ~Zl) 1 ViS 7(":) t)3 
... 1) :-,.') 7 220 NO 31 

I 
7'j') ,'25 n 

~)5 ·10 71 2-10 ~t:1) 3.:.1 725 ,~~ r., ,,:, 
.-10 45 81 26~ 2SO ;.,~5 75) 'li.') 71 
"5 ~,[) !--101 28,) 3Ct) 31 I ~-5 _ ~,2-- -~.;--'- ~---j-' --
50 (0 111 30') ~1S 3) I s·n f':.!) -;,' 
(:0 70 1'21 31-5 3~ 41) I N') 9 i ,) ~[ 

70 .so 1~ 35') 3,5 43 0,:{t 950 ~<1 

~o il) 1·11 315 .. 00 -~5 ~5') h'JJ ~;~) 

')) 10·) 1.I} ~CO 4?S 4S 1 ('C,,) If,..,·) ... ; 

1,Y' 110 15 -12~ .. ~.o 5) 1(·,)·) lE'O ~J 

110 12·) 161 45<) 415 52 11(,0 115·.' ;?J 
1'2) 13'} 171 "175 50<) M H'iJ 12C'[l s<~ 

130 gO IS 5(;1) 5'25 5<.J l~':'O 12-50 .~ ~ 

l~O 15') 19 ~ ~25 550 57 e')f) 13':; :-'~, 
-

cO~n.~(lDlTY ff))~1 TO }o,q~n.~u~" 

\,'fi(~1 n: F:.\ 1 I:: 

----
CO~ r ".L'-:EP.', S~:~("t iron 

("r S!~el. ,iz.: 2.'), (·~]O r~i ,!;~.~5 r ... ·r 
Can., ~01, indl"oUi3 MZ 115 lUG OJ~~(hte l!:'lt "f ,';;rrl, c's C'<. ~ 

j!('~(led c:![1s, SIl~j(ct .t>-i~l it': it". ill. 

to It.::m 0~S'Ji of m.: 
' , 

GC. 

'" R~H~ ... ·iIl al~o .3p?ly at in t~ rl1~ ('..:Ii a Ie polnt5 0!l Ll~S. lIiShwly 50 to it; jt:ncth,n " iUI Stale lIi6:1-~'3)' 1 ~.~ \! 

\'ia Snte lIig:l· ... ay 1'20 w 1116 Oal..:d:.!.:. 

~ ~.: Her.l 11'20. 
oS. In3d\-ctt.?Ltly N"US:ll ['''! ... ..1rJ 7 frc':n lt~r!l 815 "r [,'(miCr la: iff; C:-r.,-dhti":l ~0tic(" Pl<~(, I .1.5 cents ~-e- -(·n 

f,-.r eXpl3Tiltion ,-,r other .'it>N{'\iati('(',~. r(!era:.:.:- marks a--:d SYITINh. S<~ h!! P'i.e of luiff. 

15Sl1ED OCTOO'ER 25. 1%3. FfIT(;TiVE ;-.;()\'r~\ I~R "C' i ~, . 
-

[ss~.:d,by £I. C. SMlTllCA!o.!P. G,'o('rl\ ~~:,nag~r 
; P. O. F,'x 1)18 

C .. "r{,':-lio;\ }:o. 19 M0&S!~), C~li (omia, 9~')3 
- -
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FAIRBANI{S TRlICI{ING, INC ... 
OREGON DRIVE • P. O. 67$ 

MODeSTO, CAlifORNIA ~53S3 

PlIQne 526·1722 

" January 2}. 1969 

Jlo tlnn~y 
B. C. Solthcar'lp SUB.,lECTt BuU: Wint! P.At~8 

R'. J. Gallo 
, . 

EXHIBIT "a" 

...... 

• 

• gur bulk vine rote becar.c effectiva 7-11-66. 

Since 1~1l-66 ve have haa' "the (ol1o\llng var.c incl"ease t 

ROUl"ly r~te.c(fect{ve 7-11-66 
~ . 

Rour1y rate effective 4-1-67 
(1) Hourly rate effective 4-1-68 
(2) Hourly rnte effecti .... e 4-1-69 

$3.34 
3.71 
3.89 
4.08 

An Increase of $_74 per hour or 22.16 percent. 

Notel 1. 
2. 

Includes $.03 per hour cost ~f 11vlnR increrise. 
Includ~s $.04 per hour cost of livinr. jncrea~e. 

. 
. -

The drlv~rs Health and '~clfarc hns increased 28.91 percent and the 
Pension Plan has increased 25.00 rerccnt. . 
Our infoTP.ation shovs that rail rates have increased as follovsa 

On Fcbruary 25. 1968. Supplenent K-23 Ix Party 256 
increased rail rates 5 percent. 

00 January 19. 1969, Supple~ent ~~14 Ex faTty 2595-A 
increased rail rates 3 percent. 

RaUs have no~, applied fot 0 rate inel"easc of 6 percent ~hich \.'ould 
be effective in July or AUf.ust ~f 1969 • 

;"This sho~s that rail rates ha~e increased 8 percent as of January 19, 
i969 and l-lil1 hove increased 14 percent by Au~ust 1969'. 

In order to offset part of our increased· op~ratinR expense ~e ask your 
spproval to issue the nev (Attached) ratc sch~dule~ vhfcb ShOV9 an 

~.e.v~raf.e_ increase of only 3.41 percent. -;c"i:;t~. 

~" -):}:.;. 
':'-~~ . 

~--.!"- '. 

..... --

. ". 
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-, ATTACHMENT 101 F.}.lUBlT 118" 

-
fAltt£A!lKS 'JrucKt~c. we. 

• Jllnuaty 22. 1969 

tales" }tths 
I But ~ut 

.~ Not Over Rates pver r(lt (h:er 1!:8t~~ 

0 - 5 .0325 300 - 325 .4000 
S - 10 .fnsO 325 - 350 .4100 

10 - 15 .031S 350 - 31S .4~0() 

15 - 20. .()500 31S - 400 .4600 
20 - 25 .0625 400 - 425 .4900 
25 - • ~O .0675 425 - 450 .siOO 

- 30 : 35 .Ol~5 450 415 .5400 -
'35 40 .0800 - -475 SOO .5600 
40 - 45 .08S0 500 - sU .5800 : 

4S - 50 .10)5 5~S - sSO .5900 
50 - 60 .111S SSO - 575 .6100 
60 70 .1300 515 - 600 .6300 
10 - 80 .1425 600 625 .6400 
80 90 .1415 625 650 .6600 
90 r 100 .1500 650 615 .6800 

100 - 110 .1550 675 - 100 .7000 
110 - 120 .1675 700 - 125 .1200 

. 120 - 130 .1800 )~5 - 150 .7400 
130 - 140 .1850 150 - 115 .7600 
UO - 150 .2050 715 - - tOO .7S00 
150 - 160 .2225" 800 - 8S0 ,8100 
160 110 ~ .2400 850 900 ,8300 

170 - 180 .2515 9oo - 950 .8500 
• . 180 190 .2150 950 1000 .8800 

190 - 200 .2925 1000 - 1650 .9000 
200 - 220 .3100 -1050 - 1100 .9200 
220 24{) .3200 1100 1150 .9300 

240 - 2(.0 .340{) 1150 - 1200 .9500 
260 - 280 .3600 1200 - 1250 .9700 
280 - 300 .3800 1250 - 1300 • 99()() 



. E. 

Mr. Bert Smlthcamp 
Fairbanks Trucking 

J. GALLO 

Corn~r of Santa Rosa & Oregon Drive 
Modesto, California 95353 

Dear Bert: 

..... -:..: -- .... ~ ..: -- - -~...- . 

EXHIBIT "e" 

\V I N R R Y 

January 28, 1969 

This is in reply to your letter of January 22 regarding 
your request for 8n 8djust~ent in the present freight rates that 
apply oq bulk wines within California. The present rates have been 
in effect since July 11, 1966. According to the inforEatidn you 
furnished De, wage increases have been 22% since your last freight 
rate increase and health, welfare and pensions have also shewn 
substantial increases. The request for an increase on freight rates 
on bulk wines appears to be well justified and we are in agreement 

- with your new proposed r~te schedule which shows an average increase 
, o( 3.4t.. 

... 

- . It is my understanding that you will propose an adjustreent on 
these rates to the California Public Utilities C~ission within the next 
sixty days. Please let us know when the new rates will become effective. 

Jl>F:go 

cc: Bob-Gallo 

Yours very truly, 4f;YU/4(j 
J. P. Feeney 
Director of Traffic 

. ... : 
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'Vestern ~fotor Torlff B~lteriu, Int. 
~r------------------ W.I.lNom. 'or~'.I~,,,trl 0"'(11' -----,.-----------.---~ 

NOln;ltN (All.tOl'ilA -' I ' () ENE * A l 0 f I ICE S • 
U» ,~"!'" S~tt' P. O. eo.)91 • ~) ("tY;. SIrut 
~\',?-..1. (o!.~~t'sll' 1('9 
tt-. •• (41S! mW)4 fta Z.,i "'i',1 ~4 P 0 $OUTH O"'U. (}..UfoaN'''' 90H~ 

H. ... "...AII . (! 'l~~. (tU) llUII.) 

Po o. k. 11. tH •• rM. $'[~' f JI lui Z-
~"' ... KJ.~lI'~I~ South Gate, C8Utotnia'--- --
n.o.-~.I.JI!I UH~ February 19, 1969 APPLICATION NO. A-4180 

TO THE 
RJBLIC lII'ILITJES CCWflSSION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
STATE BIOO •• CIVIC CENTER 
SAN FRANCI~O, CALIFORNIA 

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST 

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFf' BUREAU, INC., AGENI'. by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing 

Officer, for and on behalf of all carriers partleipating in Western Motor 

~riff Bureau, Inc •• Agent. LOcal Freight 'l'8rif'f No. 17, Cal. PeU.C. No. 21 

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. __ 4~5L4~-~4~9~1~ _____ __ 

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on , 

five ( 5) days notice: 

To establish rates, rules. regulations and other prOVisions as set 
forth 'In Exhibit lOA" attached heret.o and made a part hereof. 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in West~rn Motor Tariff 

Bureau. Inc •• Agent. Local Freight Tariff No. 17. Cal. P.U.C. No. 21 

and viII take the place of the rates of like traffic fro~ and to said 

points. as set forth herein. 

~his application is'based upon the following special circumstances and 

conditions: 

For justification, see Exhibit IrBtl a.ttached hereto and made a -part hereof. 

In viev of the above special circumstances and conditions, your petitioner 
respectfully requests that the authority herein rougbt be granted. 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct. ~ Signature . /.// ~. 

. w. '~sSUlIlg Officer 



e 

EXHIBIT "A" 

PROPOSED IVBLlCA'fION 

It is proposed to amend Ite~ No. 2Qe0 of the subject tariff as foll~.s. 

,1) Place a circle reference 2 in front of the second paragraph of 
the ite~ which presently reads as foll~_sl 

"Assess cCttblnation of local rates (>'orai' the last point Or 
points located on the systea of maps referred toln the 
governing Dist~~e Table nearest to the Off-highway point 
or' points to or fr~~ which the through rate is being 
computed". 

Explanation of the cir¢le ref~rence 2 referred to would read -
as folloys I ' -

"will not apply during the period in which the paragraph 
preceded by circle reference 3 is applicabie". 

2) Add a new paragraph directly under the present secoOO paragriiph 
described above preceded by circle reference 3 with the new 
paragraph to read as foll~_st 

QDAssess combination of local rates by adding the distance: rate 
in Section·3fl'O!ll point of origin to ;tast point or points on 
the syst~~ of maps ~ferred to in ,the governingDi~tanceTable 
neal~st the off-highway point or points 'thence ' 

Plus 
the fOllOYing ~ate fr~~ ~ast P9int pi po~nts located On system 
of Illaps referred to in the governing DiStance Table'to the off-
highway point 'or points of destinationz . 

Miles Rate ... 

Subject to Item No. 2080 . inc~nts 'per 1.00 EOun 

Over But not Over 
Shipnents in . 

HUll l'8ck6.1(eS 

0 3 2 2 

3 5 3l 3l 
5 10 5 5 

10 15 6l 61 
15 20- 8 8

2 

20 25 9
1 

9l 
25 30 I 11 
30 - ® 

The explanation of circle reference 3 vill be '~pires with -
(1 year fl'O!! effective date)." 

ds 

The explanation ot oirele reference II will be UApply distance' . 
rates in section3h

• 

1 -



JUSTIFICATION 

The prGvisions of Item No. 2020 are those vbi~h produce s~eYhat. 
higher charges than those provided for in the C~ssionls Minimum 
Rate Qrder No. 10 covering thetransPorta~~6n of cement. Th~Y ~ere_' 
v~t in vhen cement carriers vere originallY certificated as a' result 
of legislative action. to protect the common ¢ar:rlersagains't~6P4ta­
tions in mQUntainous territOry insofar 8S mountain terri~ory 'exh~;s 
in the northern portion of the state. The present methOd of ~6mputing 
mileage to points loCated in mountain territory is as set forth in 
Item No. 2020 as presently constituted. 

Considerable discussion has taken place over a period of' time' bet .. een­
carriers and northern shippers pertaining.to the level of rates to 
be assessed in:combination t6 off-map pOints iO'northern mountain. 
territory. After considerable open discussion by the shippers and 
carriers. a:d~ketYas,i~troduced ~nd handled.by this Bureau's regular 
standing Rate C6:nmittee iltone 'of. its regular mee,t.ings, such docket 
being assigned DOcket No. 125. and providing, as rr...a.y be seen by the 
proposal co~tained here~n, a sOmewhat lo.er level of rates f'or Off-highvay 
lIllleage .tac,tors·, than pre~ently provided by reference·to the ccmbination 
of rat,es,' using a:sa s~cond- factor the m.ileage rates named in Section 
3 of the tariff. For example, the rate in section 3 of' the tariff' ~ 
for nothern territory for over 0 but not over 3 miles on bulk cement 
is six cents. whereas the proposed rate for c~bination use is two 
cents. Attention is called to the fact that the bulk rate for 20 
to 25 miles constitutes no change fr~ the present provisions nor 
does either the bulk or package rate for over 25 but not over 30 
Ddles. In spite of these rates being the same. they are being 
included in this proposal in the event there is an increase in the 
mileage rates in Section 3 bef'ore the expiration of the proposed pro­
visions. 

Authority is being sought under Section 454 of the Public utilities 
Code to effect the proposed provisions since if they are sliO'A'ed to 
expire at the end of one year as proposed an increase would occur'at 
that time. The expiration date has been re~uested since both carriers 
and sbippers have agreed that cost problems to the off-highway northern 
mountain territory points are rather difficult to figure and viII 
actually have to be subject to the carrier's expEH'ience over the 
period of time requested herein... If the proposed provisions prove. 
equitable to the carrier, undoubtedly th~ expiration date will be 
eliminated. It is obvious that should the proposed. provisions' p'rove 
to be not com~nsatory, the carriers would wish them t6 expire as 
sought herein. 'l'he various shippers have agreed to this experime!lt aM. 
of coUrse, the immediate result would be lORer charges to the shippers. 
and in the long run certainly the shippers .cOUld not be d8mageds;rlc~ 
they would at least enjoy the 'propOsed lower rates for the trial periOd 
of' a year. 

- 2 -
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'Ve§tetn 1\lolor Toriff BitreCtU, Inc. 

. , 
~(-i 

----------,------- W.I.l.N¢lll .. ,r,riff hc~", <>l(i(tt _,--'~'. '-'---' ___________ ---, 

It» '~\'''' $,", 
~\I~"". (~',~.;~ tU1) . 
~ :41 $I aU9936 ,r~8 ~j "J,,~{~ 
r.Q. ac. 17. til .,.~. S',"' 
~"""'. ~"3<1 f~IO 

t • .. I. U .. _. __ -• - 0--
South Gate. Ca)tfornia 

~ .. , ""'I .su~ February 20, 1969 

TO THE 
fUBLIC 1Jl'ILITIES C<M«SSION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA . 
STATE BtOO •• CIVIC CENrER 
SAN FRANOISC;:O. CALIFORNIA 

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST 

GINlIA\ OfflClS. 
Po 6. 10, na • $641 (tut. Sl,nl 
sourH (I .... n. ( .... molNI" tOIl~ 
n~. (11),11)..1180 

WESTERN MCJI'OR TARIn" BUREAU. INC •• AGENr, bi W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing 

Officer, fot" and on behalf of California Motor Express, Ltd" Delta Lines, 

Ina •• Delta EXpress, Pacific MOtor Trucking ComPanY. PaOific Motor olransport 

Company. System 99. So-cal Motor Freight 

- -
hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. ____ 4~60~·~-_~4L9~1~----.-----

of the Public utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on . 

one (1) days notice: 

To establish rates, rules, regulations and other provisions as set 
forth in Exhibit itA II atta.ched hereto and made a part hereof. 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor TariC£ 
-.. ... - . 

Bureau, Inc., Agent. LQca1. Joint and Proportional Fre1ght and Express 

Tariff NQ. 109. Cal. P.U.C. No. i3 

and ~ill take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said 

points, as set forth herein. 

This application is based upon the folloYing special cir~umstances and 

conditions: 

For Justification, see Exhibi.t USII atta~bed hereto and made a part hereof. 

In viev of the Above special circumstances end conditions, your petitioner 
respectfully requests thB.t the authority herein s:>ught be granted. 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the for.egoing is true attd 
cori'eCt~ ~~., ..' 

Signature / / '... - . . . . , 
. . W. J. ~illg·Otficer 
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()(tile" . .\.1 . . • AA1£S Ctl THIS rAG( 1.1([ No}l _~B.J[CT TO SUP?lHt:~T.!-~. 1 ()ol J • 
" 

.. Hi JUVIS[O PAC( 140·U "'Ulern Motor TarHt Burcou. Inc. CAt. P.v.t. N~. 13 
C~\(nS 

3Rt) R[VISEO PAC( UO-U AGlNT ! 

I 
lOCAL. JOINT ~ ... O PROPOfHICtill fRE ICHI 1.."'0 (XPRESS TARlrr 

i "0. 109 I 

! 
S(CIIOO 1 - Co.'K()ITY R·UES .IN ((NTS ffR 100 l6S.-{X«(PT AS M\Y OTH(R11IS( 8( PROVI()(O(COOT .... 1.,.'(O) I S(E INDEX or POINTS fRO!-4 AND TO "'HleH RAT£S APPLY fOR POINIS O£SI~T£O BY C.RQliP NOS. 
TKE NU!-6£R PRHIXEO TO A STATIm NUl. IS TH[ .t.O£X t.'to!-uER. I 
fOR GlOCRPAHIC1L ()(SCRIPTION or POINTS IN ~qouPS SEE PAGE NOS. 31 A~D 31 ..... i 
RATtS APPLY OOl Y TO THE (XT[NT THAT ROOT ING IS PROi'ID£O IN SECTIOO 5, [xUPT AS OTHEhVlSE 

SPECifiCAllY ~RO~IO[O. 

Co.~IIY 
JU T£S APPLY fRO-'t AND TO OR 8[ l'.UN 

RATE 
NIN.VT. ITEN 

POINTS AS I~'OICAT[O IN (ACH 11EM IN lBS. NO. 
fROM TO 

I SAN fRANC ISCO 
2 OAKLAND 
.. AlAJ.£OA . 6- 53 4().0>3 

16 RICHl-WO 48 SO.O)!) 
244 SA" l(I,t":£)R() 44 60.0:» 

3858 ().ll Y CITY 
3874 SJ.N BRLt.O 

364 STOCI(TCt~ . 6 52 40,(0) 
PAPER. VIZ.: ua 45 40,0>3 ag. PR1NTI~G 

(OTH£R nu.N 984 SlCRUl.NTO 44 60,()()) 1007 
MVSf'R unl CD 2034 ANOCRSCt~ (/J 38 S).O)!) 

--
282 SAN JOS[ 
284 w.. YBl.IRY 

J906 !oOJNTA IN VIN G 56 .(O,OOJ 
3912 SANTA CLARA 
3938 UJTH[R 

3082 fR[SNO 61 60,{)()) 
«60 .. CRTH HOlU\.'OOO 6 95 40.000 
4595 lOS ANC[l[S 68 SO,()()) 

o 4566 \11 NGf'OOT 
W,())() ~ 4666 lOS A..'1GU[S 78 

HARBOR 
00,(0) 6) 4692 lOOG 8[1.(H 67 

~ [X([PT AS NOJ(O APPLIES OOl Y VIA R(X)J( 1';0. 2702. 8 APPLIES (.Nl Y VIA ROUT[ NO. 2573. 
(XCEPT AS NOTEO APPLI[S ONLY VI" CME,OlI,OLX,ICX.PHTC,Pv.TT.S·99,SCff. 

@ ISSUED u-.O[R AUTHORITY Of" OL. P.v.C. 6RCER NoS. 5TO-315S. STO-3679. 5TO-375.(, 5TO-4454. 
5TO·4509. 5TO·4869. 5TO·4921. STO-4941, 510-S37~, 510-5495. STO-591I • ·SIC- • J.p.;D C[C 15100 
,..05. 73520. 73se2, 

6 ALSO APPliES VIA v.«. 
~APPlJ[S OM..Y VIA ROUf[ NOS. 2513100 27{2. 

APPliES o.'o'l Y VIA CME, Oll ,OlX.WC ,Pv.JC .PMTT .S(~.S(ff ,\l~. 
t Hf£CTI..,[. . . IS5ll:0 ON ()t\[ I ()!,YS NOIll[ LolI:O[R .e.UTHOR ITY Of 

ORO£R ~. 

I. 

I 
[fHCTIV[: 

ISSUED: (UC£PT AS SHa..-N BY I) 

I 
ISSUED BY W. J. KNOELL. ISSUING OFFICER 

CORRECT ICtl NQ, KB-P • 140·AA - P.O. BOX lU. SOUTH GATE. CALIFORNIA '0210 

FOR EXPU,NATION OF ABBREvrAT.IONS. ffEFERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED .BUT NOT EJlPLArNlO HEREON SEE 
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=MD-5995 ~~I 
'Vestetu 1\fotor Tarjll Buteau, Inc. 

r-------------------- W. J. lNoni. Ior,l1 hi-b, Olfi(tt ..,' -,-----...-. 7'(------------
~lTHt .. ~ (Allf¢t.~.A. GENEtAl OffiCES, 

r. 0, t.:c)92 • ,.;., (,,,r. S'rltl 
SOUtH OAff. (A.\IIOllilA fOHQ 
,~~,. (Ill) IIl-I'ltO 

U» ,~\!'" $~ .. ' 
(\Q\!~-..t. (0'-'0<1114 IU1J 
""""",, l"'lS! tUti» 

tIA, ...... .li. 

,. O. 8.:. 11. til 1ol:&J'. "'H' 
~"'It. tb .. ~1 t~l() 
~"·I.)I!IUH~ South Gate. Calif. APPLICATION NO. A-4782 

February 20. 1969 
TO THE 
F\JBLIC tIl'ILITIES C«I.!(ISSION 
STATE OF CALIfORNIA 
STATE BIOO •• CIVIC CENfER 
SAN FRANCIS~O. CALIFORNIA 

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUES'r 

WESTERN MOO'OR TARIFl' BUREAU. INC. t AGENT'. by W. J. Knoell. Tariff Issuing 

Officer, for and on behalf of all carriers participating in Western Motor 

Tarifr Bureau. Inc •• Agent. Distance Table No. 7. Cal. P.U.C. No. 30 

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. 490 - 491 
----~~-~~--------

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permisSion to establish 

the follovlng rAtes. rules and regulations to become effective on , 

fiye (5) days notice: (But Not Before March 29. 1969) 

To establish rates. rules. regulations and other provisions as set 
forth in Exhibit "A II attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

The proposed rates ate intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff 

Bureau. Inc •• Agent. Distance Table No.7. Cel. P.U.C. No. 30 

and viII take the place of the rates of like traffic fro~ and to said 

points, as set forth herein. 

This application is'based upon the folloving special circumstances and 

conditions: 

For Justification. see Exhibit "s" attached hereto and made a pert hereof. 

In view of the above special circumstances and conditions, your petitioner 
respectf'ully requests that the authority herein rought be granted. 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregOing is true and 
correct. ~ Signat':ll"e . ',. .. 

: W>J..oilil'fariff Issuing Officer 



EXHIBIT "A, n 

PROPOSED PUBLICAYION 

It 1,s prvpOse4 to issue t~e first suppiement' io the subject Distance ,'I~ble 
with the contents of s~h'supple~ent. other than the Title page,' to read 
as foll6ysl 

cons~rucilve Bileage dist&nees,bet:-ee~ the 'l~ation$."s~cified 
belw are. end for-the future will be. 'as- sbcr.m belw $J\d these 
mileage distances shall be used -~s bases-' indeterminirig 'the COl'l­

strucUve mileage dtsiances froB and to. Casmalia Gate. Point ",' 
ArgUellQ CGS. Point Sal, Rancho Gate. SIC No. 4.81.0 No.6.' 
Specific Red end Black Points and Junction Numbers as the case 
may bel ' ' 

-Bet .... e~n '. 

, " Casmalia Junotion Junction Point 
And C&s3'lllia Gate 3643 3899 ' sal 

Casmalia Gate 2 

Junction 3643 7 

Junction 3899 , 10. 

Point Sal 10. 

Re.n~ho Gate 8 

Bet"een 

And 

Point ArgUello OG~ 16 
, - ~ ; 

8 

SWN6. 6 14 

- -, , 

9 -
12 3 

8 ,,17 ' 

10. '1 

• PQin~ Arguello 
'- CGS' ' 

.- .r 

4 
• " , 'I " 

, . 
8 

6 

1 -

.. 

-
-

20. 

4 

Junction 
4240. 

2' 

.'.- ,-

--, 

-

-

-
,18, 

SiC 
No.4, 

6 

" 



,.: ---. 

EXHIBIT "Bq 

JUSTIFICATION 
, , 

, , 

The COOL"Bissioni by its DeoisiOllNo. 75339 dated February 18.' 1969. among 
o,ther things. has pres~ribeci s~clf:l.o aileages' bet~een, various pOints and 
junot~on 'pOints in' th~ ~Vandimberg~ Ab' F()~e Bflse area. i'he COOmission,' 
by the foregoing de¢is.lon., h .Wlk.i'(lg these pr~_scribed, mileages apart of 
the COl:iDiss~on I it 'D16i8nc~ ·T8t;.~e; ti:' ~Qr~ect1Y6 )~li~h: 29':1969. and. MS' , 

, authorized: bigh .. a.y c'tmmOn cal'rlers to nake siJ!l~lar 'sdJustl!lents on less 
than s,tstuto}'yn;o~i~~. )\ .'~~he, C~s,si?n ~S,.Dist~S{l~~,:ra'ble. hwe,~ar~ is a ' 
bound publicaiton'vhe~as.~t~~s ~~a\l~s Dis.tange\'fabl~ is,ofa,'l06$e- " 
leaf nature and. hence application is 'being made under section 490, of the 
Public ut~;t~tiesc~e t6 issue' the requested supplement since it is tne 
Only pra~t,ica\ ;'!8:Y' to ~fteo~ ~!t.e; 8,d.Jus~e~~$ 're<q~~r.e~ by the CO!I'lr§ission 
in Decision No.15339. ' , ',.:' t ' " , , : i, ; , i . } -

- • - L"".' r -.: ... 

Authority is beins sought under Section 491 of the Publio Utilities Code 
, to, tt..ake the' pub-lication on l~ss than statutory notice sirt(:e the Co:mission 
has authortzed a ten~day notice pubHcation. arid due to the press of 
time it may be necessary for thiS Bureau to haYea five-d&y au.thOrity. 
It is conceded that ten days would be very adequate. however. t~dling 
of this application itself may delay OUr publication beyond the time 
that would. normally be requIred. 

- 2 
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.tJ.CIC \., O",",SON. A .... ' 

• m>LIC~TlON 'tj);i­
rEeRIIARV 2$, 1969 .. 

, ~ Il\9 59'1 6 " .• f; 
CAI~IFORNIA \VARBHOUSB TARIFF HURRAU ,- ," . 

NINE FIRST STREET. SAN f"RANCISCO. CAUFORNIA 94105 
PI"ION~. ("15) 362-1896 

TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~.NISSION 
or THE STATE: OF CALifORNIA. 

JAC~ L. OAWSGN, AGE~T. IN THE NA~~ AND ON BEHALF OF M & M TRANSFER 
COUPAN .... ACTING UNDER PO~~R OF ATTORNE .... HEREO ... APPLIES UNDER SEOTIONS 454 ANO 
491 OF tHE PUBLIO UTILITIES CODE, FOR AN ORDER GRANTING PER~ISSIOH TO ESTA8LISH 
ON FaVE DAYS' NOTICE TO THE CO~ISSIOH AND THE PUBLIO THE RATES NAveO IN IT~W 
10 (ATTACHED .1.6 EXHIBIT A) OF M & M TRANSFER COM?ANY WAREH~VSE TARIFF No. 1~. 
CAL. p.u.e. No. 1~. 

• •• JUSTifiCATION '" 

I TEll! 10 NAMES FtATES FOR THE STORAGE 1.'40 HANOL I NGi OF" $YNTHET I 0 
CRUOE RUBB~R IN 8ALES AND BAGS, OR IN UNITIZED CONTA'NEFtS ON PALLETS. THE 
PRESENT RATES WERE ESTABLISHEO TO APPL ... ON C6~~~DITY _EIGNING 35 POUNDS OR ~RE 
PER CVBIC FOOT IN OENSIT.... THE STORER (SHELL CHE~ICAL CoMPAN ... ) HAS REC£NT~Y 
BEGUN STORAGE OF THE SAME CO~~DITY .~ICH WEIGHS UNOER 25 POUNDS PER CVBIO FOOT. 
THE AVERAGE WEIGHT OF CO~ODITY ~£IGHINQ 35 POVNOS OR WORE IS APPROXIMATELY 40 
POUN'JS PER CUBIO FOOT. AND THE AVERAGE WEI~HT OF COt.t\40DITY WEIGHING UNDER 25 
POUN~S IS APPRDXI~ATE~Y 20 POUNDS PER cvalC FOOT, 

IT IS SELF-EVIOENT THAT ONLY )0 PERCENT OF THE LIGHT-DENSITY CO~­
YJDITY CAN B£ CONTAI~EO IN THE SAYE SIZE 8ALE. BAG OR UNITIZED CONTAINER AS THE 
HEAVIER-DENSITY CO~~DITY. THE NUYSER OF VAN HOURS REQUIRED TO HANDLE SAID 
""ERCHAND 1St: OIlTH I N AND OUT OF STORAGE, AN() AL SO TO PERFOR'A THE OARLOAD I NG. IS 
T81CE THAT OF THE HEAVY-DENSITY COM~6ITY INAS~UCH AS THE PACKAGE SIZES ARE THE 
SAUE IN SOTH INSTANCES. 

THE PROPOSEO RATE OF 40.2 CENTS PER UNIT FOR MARKING UNITIZ£O 
CONTA'~ERS WAS OEV£~OPEO FROM A T'WE STUDY VADE OURI~G THE WONTH OF" JANUARY 
1969. (SEE EXHIBIT 8.) THE WARKING OF" 2)8 UNITS REQUIRED 1.55 WAN HOURS 
OF LASOR. EACH NARK CONSISTEO OF 8 LINES SIMILAR TO THAT SHO.N IN EXHIBIT C. 
THE 8 LINES OF MARKING PER UNITIZEO CONTAINER IS THE NORMAL ""ARK REGARDLESS OF 
THE CO~~OITY BEING SHIPPEO. DUE TO THE SIZE AND WEIGHT OF THE UNITS MARKED, 
A FORK LIFT IS NECESSARY IN THE MARKING OPERATION, THE PRESENT MAN HOUR 
RATES OF $6.34 PER HOUR FOR LASOR. AND $6.34 PER HOUR FOR VSE OF FORK LIFT 
EQUIP~ENT, AS SET FORTH IN RULE No. 35 OF CALIFORNIA WAREHOUSE TARIFF 8UREAU 
WAREHOUSE TARIFF No. 28-A. CAL. P.U.C. No. 193, WER~ COUSINEO TO FORM THE 
RATE SHONN IN EXHIBIT C OF $12.68 PER HOUR. 

RULE No. 41 OF WAREHOUSE TARIfF No. 28-A, CAL. P.U.C. No. 19), 
PROYIOES A RATE O~ 7.4 CENTS PER 100 POVNOS FOR OARLOADIHG OR UNLOAOING. THE 
PROPOSED RAtE OF" 1~.8 CENTS PER 100 POUNDS FOR CO~~OITY HAVING A DENSITY OF 
UNDER 25 POUN~S PER CV810 FOOT IS ~VSTIFIEO IN THE SAME MANNER AS THE HANDLING 
RATE, I.E.I THE NU~BER OF WAN HOURS RE~UIRED TO PERFORY THE CARLOADING ON THE 
LIGHT-DENSITY CO~OITY IS TeleE THAT OF THE HEAYY-DENSITY CO~~DIT~. 



PACE 2 AP?LlCATICiN No. 2 
r£8RV"'\I\'t 25, 1969 

THE O~~Y ACCOUNt USI~~ THIS IT(W, SHEL~ CHEWIOAL COMPANY, CONCURS 
IN THE INCREASt$ BtlNG SOV~HT BY THIS APPLICATlON. (SEE EXHIBIT O~) 

lu VIE« 6r THE FORECOINQ; IT 18 REQUESTEO T"A'THE COloL\tlSSIOH GIV£ 

ITS FAVORABLE CONSIOERA"IOlol to THE GA:ANTIHQ; or THIS APPLICATIO"N. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF 
PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE 
AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF UV KNO«­
LEOQE ANO BELIEF. 



~U,OOI TV ),13/) PACKO\GE O£SCRtPTION 

10 RUS8tR, SYNTHETIC CRUOE (IN OALES AND BAGS OR IN 
UNitIZED CONTAINERS ON PA~LET8) 

he UNIT UEO CONTAINERS ON PAU.ET3 WHEN CO'-N·)OI n' 
WEIGHS UNDER 25 LOS. PER CU.FT. (SUBJECT to 
NOTES 1, 2, 3 ANO 4) ••••••••••••••• PER 100 LBS. 

IN C6NTAINERS (OtHER THA~ UNI~IZEO) ON PALLETS 
~~EN CO~~~OIT~ WEIGHS UNDER 25l0$. PER CU.FT. 
(SUBJECT TO NOTES 1, 2, J AN~ 4) ••• PER 100 LBS. 

IN uniTIzED CONTAINERS ON PA~LETS WHEN CO~OOIT~ 
WEIGHS OVER 35 L8S. PER CO.FT. 
(S~aJECT TO NOTES 1 AND 4) ••••••••• PER 10~ LUS. 

IN CONTAINERS (OTHER THAN UNITliEO) ~N PALLETS 
WHEN CO~~OOITV WEIGHS OVER 35 LBS. PER CO.FT. 

(SUBJECT TO NOTES 1 AND 4) .......... PER 100 LBS. 

Cr\RlOAO I tn I 
~EN COYVOOIT~ HAS A OENSITV OF UNDER 

25 LOS. PER CU.FT ••••••••••••••••• 
WHEN COY-MOOITV HAS A DENsn'V OVER 35 

l.8S. PER CU.F'. 
. - . . .................... . 

PER 100 LBS. 

PER 100 LBS. 

M.)NTHLY 
§TORACf;, 

NOTE 11 A CHARGE OF 4.5 CENTS PER tACH 100 LOS. WILL BE ASSESSED FOR 
U.'-RiCING, ST!::NCILING, LABELINC OR TAGGING, EXCEPT FOR UNITIZEO 
CONTAINERS. CHARQE ~OR MARKING UNITIZED CONTAINERS IS 40.2 
CENTS PER UNIT. MI~lhI'.J\l 2"/1 CENTS PER SHIPMENT. 

NOTE 21 HANOLINQ CHARGES SHAL~ NOT 8E LESS THAN THE CHARGES ACCRUING 
UNDER Rvu: 35 SERIES OF CAUFORNIA WAREHOUSE TARIFF SURE ... IJ 

WAflEHO:JSE TARIFF No. 28-A, CAL. P.U.C. N()~ 193. 

NOTE 31 STORAGE CHARGES ACCRUING HEREUNDER SHALL BE SUBJECT TO A 
NI~IYU~ OF 9 CENTS PER S~UARE FOOT PER MONTH. 

NOTE 41 IT~Y NOT SUBJECT TO RULES Nos. 39. 55. 51 AND 59 OF CALIFORNIA 
WAREHOUSE TARIFF SvREAU WAREHOUSE TARIFF No. 2a-A, CAL. P.U.C. 
No. 193. 

EXHIBIT A 

STOMGE 
mt-w'9lI~ 

20 

20 

10.) 

14.8 



- Date 
1969 

Jan 16--

Jan 17 

Jan 21 

Jan 22 

Jan 23 

Jan 24 
e Jan 21} 

Jan 29 -

.. _~__ ..J _. _____ .. --!....-.. 

TIME RECOOD fOR )'~RKIt\O 

UNITS Of SYNTHETIC RUBBSR 

AT 

U AND fA TRANSFER CO WAREHCUSE . 

Warehous.e Tag NO ••. ~umber of Units 

-10405 26 

10444- 5> 
10461 28 

10482 24 

10489 25 

10537 26 

10546 2b 

10587 28 

236 

~. 

.... 

OOURS 
Hours Mll"lutes. ( De e Irra 1 s) 

0 ~o .84 

1 45 1.75 

1 0 1.00 • 

0 4~ .75 
0 42 .70 

0 55 .92 

0 45 .75 
0 50 .84 

2 332 

forklift with Operator 7.55 Hrs. @ $12.68 :s $95.73 

$95.73 • 238 Units = 40.2 cents per unit. 

EXHIBIT B 

.-



- TRANSFER COMPANV· 

r. o. eo. 1061 
TORRANCE. CAUFORNIA ~51~ 

))8-2811 - llS-IUI 

NUMERICAl FILE 

'. (--

Warehouse "9 No.. 1044 4 
R~ctivtd 101 "OIag. frt>m _________ -'--________ --..-: _____ Oa" ___ _ 
Via Reference No-. _ . .:...-__ _ 

O~fiyer from dotage 10. --------:smLl.-Cti[H1 t4.-tOap-C/O-SS -f£RNSAki(-TEPJU ~L-ls-.:w.oafL.l/t 71(l)­
Via - K-SrH-TR.'\SSFER-COXPAHY Reftrel'\(t No-.-I2]9---_ 

" ... CIVoGt O(SCR IPTION OF "'ATlI!.IAL .... lIG~T _ . 

:~Lfs.~ ~s_ ~~~ITS ~~._~ 
"~\AA UNITS AI fOllW$1 

RUSBER'I\.~UTHOIC. tRfJOS 
8tOOl Vlo';J18 612:) 

&9J&3 
20051611 

" 

)}91Isn/rW68 "" 
CA:lIREX s-nos 
GCIO!)Y£AI\ - tElU N I C + 
68-191>11 

80929 ~S~ 600S 

'\ 'VhlEh(IA VI~ ~(kTO tAJ!LLO 
'lOs t/up -

.• MOE IN USA 
! ___ ~'lS I. LaS ~ KILOS S5 PALLETS VITH SlOES UITHOOT TOPS 12'~ 
1- (NOT INCLUDEO IH fREICHT "fiGHT) 

I 

. . 
I:.; ·1' 

,::tT' ·'1 -,., 
'I~r : fJ: . '. r. 
k ::1 
~I! ,--­I ~, 
I 
I 
I 

M & M TRANSFER CO. 

'''I't. No. _____ _ 

-- ~ -

-' . - ....... ,"-.' .... 

'. 

, .. 

. Received In 9m conJition elcept as nofed. 

£XHIBI r c· 

Sign.afure of c:ustOmer 01· ~ ..... : .. :.: 
al.ltl!Qrlled tustQmer"s a<jertt,: -. '. ; 

, . 

-.: .; 

~ -" -: .: .... 

. ~,:-",-

. ..... -." 

~. , 

_ i 



. . 

• J ~' I ~C:RUCKIN~ AND WAREHOUSING 

TRANSFER COMPANY 
1818 OAK ST. TORRANCE. CAliF. • $P 5·127} • fAS·iS]1 

Hr. Jack Dawson 
Nine First street 
San Francisco, California 

Dear Mr. Dawson: 

February 20, 1969 

With reference to our letter dated January 29, 1969, the pro­
posed rates have been discussed wlththe stores and they have 
no objections to the rate increase. 

Please expedite the publication of our proposed rates. If you 
need further information, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Very truly yours, 

1;41.~;;: 
Ernie V. Gore 
General Manager 

EVG:syb 

EXHIBIT If 

RADIO OiSPATCHED EQUIPMENT' ()UTS'OESTORAGE FACILITIES • 
$PECIALlZlNG IN IRON STEEL AND MACH-INERY • _ RAIL CAR 

HARBOR HAULING • 
. LI~T TRUCK$ 
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, , ;. ,', ~', "" '~ " ',',"'" " ",' .,', :'~',-,:-,':,:,~,\" .",',',' , \ : 

. \ '.: ,~':' ,'!:>f;' ;',; .... :' ." '. ';fORO ~'" Pl~L!i:~lI\l;''':CO'i,~I~:~i~';II; 'S~A7i£ ~i97~} 
: ,:' ,\'5 \/,', ,:', '. .:'. , ~' _ ~~.~"L TARifF DOCK£T RfQt'tST ' , 

,,' " h ~'~';~' Februar~ 25, 'i?~,' 

> ..... - .... 

, , 
, . 

, , 

:r .~-

. : 

. . . . .'. F" i 0 ,;~}p~t' . ~rPlICATioh'o,-, -,'')-'1-'-4--
, , ' The fequ~s,t (If AS(ll.t C. Ro' Ni~le·r!pn., ~ fun Slt,eet.- 51n fnl'jdK'O ~. 'Caltf(a(pi" '.!9 the namt IO.J (IQ behdf 
, "f':' bom$t1~ Alr~' 'r6SlftJ'~it Oalitornia Intrastate A.i~tr~J.gu; ,:rorv;1t\'110l", 'i'a.t'1ft No., 

, " 

, . ~ l!~,PIV,Oll,{o.l 'lr-)tb ~~\le-::or6' ::l~t~~Ot-AuthO~~&a~lOD on tll.~~.Ub \116 
; co=xntas_OU_.4tlt hl'uart, .il9. 9· . , , ' ' · ,',',,' 

" adiog v¥er auttJOflty,o. "",w,e-iora-tlo..">Cney or fVlm~l cOOcureDC~ on rue ""Itb the CommIssion froIll each of $lid 
cu:rl~n. tU~ct~"ll)' ~hO'(i's. '" """,'. " " '., • , ' " ' . :, 

': 1. , An ~di~' ~~;}J~'sJe~~:Qdt~S~C~iQ~(S) :; ,; )i5ll ':' ~:. ~ } • \,' : or"~J t~lfl ~\hi~ilies C(,'de to put in 
,;' cf.re~t~ dl)'~ 'aftd piblication at Slatiord and .nli!\,~ with m~ Commission W.! fOllowiog: ' 

, , RuI8' NOs'· lie) (~O, ~ibJ\ .~i l1~re0t: 1.: ~ , '.. . 
AOTIcNl' Cancel sub:,pa.r~aph' (d t reac:\1t\g IShlpnents l'oQ,uirlna speoial 

aUenUon, prote'oUon or' oar4 enrouta,It,' allowing Paragraph • (0)1 
ot RUlo 30 t9'.,!i?p1y(~e &x.ltibU IBIII hereof). , 

, . ~ ~. ~ ~ - .. 

. i •. 

," 

" . 
"- " 

, , 

,~' 2. ", Th~ ~opo~e4 Jates ar~ inteode~ to be p,blished in CIl.· P. u~ C. ,1'0'-~ a 00' willlu~rsNe and take the 
place or rates on lLl(e tuffie born and to the points above named which are set fouh f[l Cal. P. U. C. 

,No.1, on file With the Commission and 'which tates Me as (oUo .... ,. to wlt:- ' 

, '. '- &3$ EAAlblts 'IAII' 'and, "Bd h~reot. ' " 
~ '. . . ; - - - . '- . 

< ,,3~, This~PRHc"-lion Is based upOn the fvllo'wing facts and circumstaoc£s: , , 

, .- Ag"justIfioation' in support of ,this rtlqu~'st to 68.nc01,sub-para,grapb (d) Of 
;, Rl,ile ItO.- ali«fi~sub-paragr8ph' (g) Of Rule 30 to apply, your petlUo~r 

desires ~o state that le,tt~r has been received' rr6n Hr. Robert Baker,!!anager 
Rate~ and TarlftstCDO~s~~o Air Expte~~,lno~,:cJ~icai It.Y, stating, that 
prOWl?ed ro\Ois16n'has. been requested by &. na~r of, the CO--..1.'ilisslon's staN' 
~6",~1.~nlit~ ~9utliotl~ prov~s16ns.'Paragtaph(d) of Rule',l}o wail pu~l~sood 

",thro~, elTOr., s'S,it,1'i'8.8 not the Int,entioJi to ac~ept shlpr.'k3n:t~, req~,r1:ng , 
., spa~ia.~ 8~t~hUon,"proteotlon or 'Care em'OI;1te.'~ch axe.option lie1ngpublished 

in ~3gI'aph (g) ot Ru1e, 30~ , ' "", ' ';' "'," , ' , , 
'I~vtew()f t~18. yourpetltloner 1rtll'~ppreo18te authority to dePart tr~ 
seotion l!~ ot th~ Pubi16 , Cod.&to estabUeh prop<>Sad.81'~ndront upon thirty 

, (30) days I,' notice to the, COillission am to the Pubiio., , ," , 
,: ,']):l66nne-oti6ri liith tlieother~ ~tt~r brbught to. the attention ot Dort.l'~t16 Ail' 

" ,KJ:pre~,BtIno,"Jby the C~n1sBion c.oncerntng; ~MingRatosasls Uoo. l6t~" 
". Ra,te~'BS.si8No,~ 19. at F6rt'Baker.Yort'Bai'rYand Fort 'Cronkhite oJipage 26 ot 

, . \, - n~;;T8.i-ift "ill be amsnded on sta\ut.ory oottce,' \ising as author1ty ~l.p,U.O. 
" ~" ~oisloi:i No. '7'l532 (Distance Table lro. 7). ' , ",' , ' , ' ':' , : 

. - :- - .: 
, --

.: <. 

: '. ~"~-

. - --' 
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DOMESTIC AI R EX PRESS. INC. . 
CAUFORNIA INTRASTATE AIRfREIGtiT fOiH'IARDER TAFJFf NO.1 

RULES AND RrGULATIO!-\$ • COD.tinu(d 

SJIlPMENTS Nor ACCEPTABLE - (Continued) 

(t) R!dium co( udi03cth'e mlttrhts "in not be 3cce~ed; except u pcoYi~eJ in Rule 45 (d). 

(t) V3podring substancoes "'hich gi\'e ofr ~hni.e{ous oc itciuting Hp.."'I($, including tubsunces "'blcb g{\'e ({f 
such nIX .... ' ,,'t,en eXf".~ed to Ileu or moisture. ' 

(u) Moo.ey, jewelry. negCltiable ra~l anJ like Yallllbles. liquids, (ragile oc ~rishlble articles are nCC 
accoeptable (IX shipment as blggage and must not be enclosed in blggage. 

SHIPMENTS ACCEPTABLE 

RULE 
~O. 

30 
(Co:-n' 
clu­
dN) 

(a) Except as otherwise pco,ided in this tariff, all propeny is acceptlble (IX trarupoctatioo ",hen the rules 
and u~ul~lion' of the tum and aU In.'S. e<dinances. and ethe« go\'etnmental {ules and regubtions 35 
gOHrnmg che uan5portatiC>!l thereof hne been complied with by the consignot IX c"Xlsignee. 

(b) Shipments are subject to Inspection by the fOHruJer CO assess propel charges therero. 

SUlPMENTS SUBJECT TO ADVANCE ARRANGEMENTS 

The (ol1o;,ing "ill be accepted for carriage only; upon adyance alungement and only ,,-hen such adunce 
urangements l!a",~ been s.!tisfactClrily completed: . 

(a) Cats. dogs. mice. moo.ke)'s and «her SIDlll animlls (or (ese.Hch purp.."Se5 and ooly "hen such animals 
are ~a.lmle.s!. inClffensi\'e, odorless and c~uire no attentiO!l in transit and subject to the (Clllofting 
pron!1ons: 

(1) the Animds accepted for transp.. .... lalioo under conditions outlined [n (a) must be b,,~ed oc clAted 
so as to prevent escape. insure u(e transpo-nuion "'ith otdinary ease in handling and assure 
pr«ecli~ to any penO!} handling the Shipment. 

(2) AU In.>, ocdinances or government rules and regulations gowming the UU1Spo..'I(t!.ti0i1. of the 
ch:,atures. must be ccrnplied with. 

(3) The Fon;uder .!ssumes no liability (IX the conduct oc act of the animals to themseh'es Ol to each 
«her, such as bitting. kicking. goring or smothering. nor rot loss oc (hmage arising (rom delay ()( 
from the condition 01 the animals themseh'es, ()( "hich results (wm their nature.oc pro~nsiries. 

(b) Any sbipment hning a deClared value exceeding $25. OO()~ 00. 

(cl Shipmeilts "'llh pieces of unusu!l Weight. shape. size. ot; 

(1) In excess of 200 ·potL'ld$. 
(2) in excess of 20 x 24 x 44 inches. . 
(3) lI'llh floor bearing weights in excess of 10 p..">Unds per sqIJue (oot. 

(d) Shipments requiring special attention. protection ot care enroute. 

Refer to Page 3 for explanation of abhre .. iHions. referellce muks Ot symbols used but une~pJained hereon. 

ISSUED: 

NOVEMBER 29. 19.58 

Is$}Icd by: 
ROBERT BAKER. ~ililAgel - Rates and Tariffs 

DOMESTIC AIR EXPRESS. INC • 
. ' 141-17 176th Street 

Jamait}, New YOlk 114M 

EffECnVf.: 

JANUARY 3, 1959 
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DOMESTIC AIR EXPRESS, INC. 
CAlIfOONlA INTRASTATE AIRfREIGHT FORWARDER TARIff NO.1 

RULES AND REGlIlATlO!'S· Continued 

SlUPMENTS NOT ACCEPTAFlE 

11le following shipinents will NOT be accepted, uMer Iny circumstances, ucept as otberwl~ provided: 

(a) COl~S, Cremlted or Disinterred Remains. 

(b) live Animals, BUds, fish. Peptiles or Insects. 

(c) Gold (I( other Precious Allicles, namely: 

(d) 

(el 

(f) 

(g) 

(h) 

(i) 

Art ',,"odu; 
Coins, copper, gold or silwr; 
Currency. paper; 
IX>re SWliOOi 
Gold Bvllion, Cyanlds, Dust Sulphides 

or uncoined gold je .... elryi 

Furniture or Houseoold C-.oods. uncuted or un,,·rapped. 

Platinum; 
Precious StQnes, cut or ~ut; 
Securities, negotiable i 
Silwr Bullion, Concentrates, Gyantds, 

PrecipItates, Sul~'llde$ or unroined 
silwr. 

Wearing Apparel or GaIments on Racks or HangelS and not otlerwise p.1ckaged. 

Shipments consigned· To Q~er of- or • To Oder - Notify·. 

Shipments requiring special care or attention between origin and destination. , 

Shipments not ex~e~sly cowred by these rules which , • .-ould be likely to cause damage to otr..er $hip."Tlenu. 
equipment, crew, or pa~~engers, (I( the urriase of which is (("ohibited by law. 

Shipments lo:hIch require tbe forwarder to obtain a fedeul, Sute or Locallic~nse fo: tl-,eir Ulnspouatioll 

RlU 
1'0. 

lo:iIl oot be accepted when the FOllllrder has elected not to comply with sL'Ch lianse requiremenrs. 30 

(j) 

Uj) 
(k) 

Shipments Improperly packed Of packaged. 

Shipments -In Bond-. 
Shipments of-an inherent ~ature or de£ectlo:hich Indicate to the Forwarder that 5L'Ch tram~rtaliQn could 
oot be furnished by the Forwarder Without loss of or damage to ttl' goods. 

(I) Shipments oot accompanied by (("oper documentation and neces!iry information as required by any 
com'enlion, sutute Of tuif( applicable to s'Xh shipments. 

(m) Compressed ga.s~es with a gauge pcemlle exceeding 25 pouoos pH square inch at 16 degrees Fahrenheit. 
Of any inflammable liquid materid hning a vapor pcemlle (Ameiican Society foe Testing Materials 
Voethod D 323-43) exceeding 40 pounds ret sql!are.inch abrolute at 100 degrees faheoheit 

(n) 

(0) 

(p) 

CorrosiYe substances, Including suong acids and alkalis, or "et Storage batteries or omer de\ices 
containing such substances. . 

bplosires. Including fire"'orks and explosh-e dhices. 

Inflammable liquids. including all liquids lo:ith a fluh point of 80 oegrees Fahrenheit or less (American 
Socie[), fOE TeHi~& Materials Method D-56-36) or Uquid inflammable material and the following: 

Carbon bisulpbide; Nickel carbonyl; 
Emyl chlocide; Zinc ethyl. 
Ewylene oxide; 
Spirits of niuoglycerine in excess of one percent by lo:elght. 

(q) Inflammable solids, i!lCl!.;ding all solid su~tances which are liable to cause fires through friction, 
through absOlption of moiulJe, oc through sponuneQus chemical cban&~s;' 

(r) Oxidizing materiab, such as chlocate!. permanganat~s, pero7.ide!, or nitrates. which yield oxygen 
readily to stimulate combustion. . 

(Rule concluded on ?age 1) 

Refer to page 3 for explanation of abbre\-hUOHS, refereoce marks or symbols used but unexplained hereon. 

ISSUED: 

NOVEMBER 29, 1008 

Issu~d by: 
ROBERT BAKER. M'Iilger - Rates and Tariffs 

DOMESTIC AIR EXPRESS, INC. 
141-11 176Li. Street 

lamaica. New York 11434 

EFfECTlVEI 

JANUARY 3, 1969 







"STO APflICATlO, 
577 £X1U3fT nAif • 

~~ Rnl~d pt1~e 195-(; C, R.. Nkktnon. Aftnt ," Mf-lC.C. No,21 
Caoce s PACIFtC COA$T TARI f BUREAU ~.1.. P. u. C. No. 1 

~Rt"ised ft1se J9S-G California Mot61 f[~bt " at. p, U. C. No. 19 
Lo.:at. Joint 1M Ptor«tlonlt frel&ht J" E,-",en Htlff No, 16 

SECTlO~ 5 • lRARUEAD COMMODITY PATES -In Cents Per 100 Po".1.'lds - Continutd 
(The num't>er p!dixed to" statio..") rume hits Indu Number) 

COlQMN:; RATES MAKlNG RFf£R£NC£ HERETO APFLY ON: lITEM NO. 1463.2 - CQnclude" 
IRON « SHa ARTICLES. vir.: 

. 
Castings, rougll, NOh 
fe>rgings. {006)]' NO," 

COLUMN 6 RATES 1-!AKING RUERfNCE HERETO APll.Y ON: 
IRON 6l STEEL ARTICLES. vir.: '. 

Cast Iroo Pipe and Fittings, with or with.;):.!t cement « composition lining Of cQltin6' and with «Without Fltp.ued 
Joints (see Note 1), in straIght Of mixed lfucklood3, ()C in mixed trucldNds .... itho.,e ()C moce of the articles as 
described in Column 4 of tlib item, 

Not £ 7: PiT red Joints cvnsisting of lead. ir"'"l ()C wood wedges, Of jute« rut-ber rings imerttd in the btU 0: large 
en securely held in place by ""ooden blocks or compositio.'l protectors not proje<;tinR be;"ond co.4 of pi~. 

cm.{MODiTY fRO~1 TO 
RATE MIN. \-.'T. ITEM 

(Except as Noted) (Except as Noted) IN LBS. NO. 

hem un<:elled Ot"l 4th Re'"ised Page 19S-G, drecth"e July I, 1965. 1463.3 
IRO~ or STEa ARTICLES, as 

described in and subjeu to the 
® 1'230 Pitlsbu[g 1 San francisco ,1-1 60.000 <D® ~rOviSiOil$ sho"-"ll in Columns 1 to 2 Oa~hnd 19 30,000 UC3.4 inc1ush"e, (n Items 1463 to -

14&.'\. 2 ... fnc1usiu". . 
@SETh'EEN UlAND 

1 San Francisco (AT) 
. 4100 Los Angeles (AT: 2 Oakbnd (AT) 

UP) 2d Ahmeda (AT) 
910 RichmOtld (AT) 

1 San francisco (\\'1') . 
4100 Los Angeles (AT) 2 Oakland (\,'1') - 2d Ahmeda (l\'P) 

- 122 San Jose (lvP) 

STRUCTURAL IRO~ «.sTEfL, vi?: 
1 San Funcisco (SP) J® 

BUS, relllf(l{cing. as from the 2 Oaklan,j (SP) 
~ 

4100 Los ~ngel£"S (SP) 2d Ahmeda (SP) 40 100,000 mill, defocmed, in straight In San Jose (51') H~"5 
lengths. . 9';0 Richmond (SP) 

914 Giant (51') 

1 San Funcisco 
. (AT:SP;\vP) 

2 Olkhnd (AT:SP; 
4160 Los Ange1e$ \"P) 

Harbor (AT: 2d Alameda (AT:SP: 

- ~:SP;Up) \"'P) 
12'2 San Jose (SP:WP) 
970 Richmond (AT:5P) 
974 Giant (SP) 

It 

S Subject to Rule 180, , 
~ Includes routel prt$ent1y in tffecl'from'or to Los Angeles Hubor 0..' PE~ Which was adopted by the SP. 
~AWUe$ only \h AMER.. ® Applies o..,ly \ia DTC. 

Applie$ ,ia the following RaHhe.1d Roote.s. \-iz.: " -____ l.=_:~!._di[~c!o ____ ~,-AT, Pittsburg, SP. __ ,3: -SPdi[ecl. 4: -SP, Pittsburg, AT. 

~ubject to stopping-in-:-transit as provided inRul~ 474.1.: . -" , . 
IIflc1udes sub"stations namN in Rule 149 of the"points na.med belQw. "- ' - , 

AutlK">fiud as to intrastate l!affic by Cal. P. U.C. Ordu No, STD-3391, STO-38S'2. SIO-4656 and Sf 0-4126. 
AuthOiized as to intrastate traffic by Cal. P. U_C. Order No. srD-33~_ 

~Effect.ive J..b.rch 1969,00 intrastate traffic. Issued under authority of Cal.P.U.C. 
Cf-der No. STD- • . 

For e)(puMtioo of other abbre\iuio!.ls. reference marks or symbols. see Page 39. 

ISSUED ~ EFfECTIVE Afi<1L 3, 19~ 
(Except as otherwise pcovided). 

Issued by C, R. NICKER50~, Agent 

Correction No. ~ 9: Fhn Street 
San FrlndKo California 9U05 

o px 400-2/18/69 19S-G 


